# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Standard Oil Company	07/05/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovene USA LLC
Street Address:	200 East Randolph Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10645429
Patent Number:	4827001
Patent Number:	5473068
Patent Number:	5698749
Patent Number:	6486367

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)821-3383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-821-2465

Email: wilsonca2@bp.com

Correspondent Name: Carol A. Wilson

Address Line 1: 4101 Winfield Road

Address Line 2: Mail Code 5 East

Address Line 4: Warrenville, ILLINOIS 60555

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol A. Wilson

PATENT REEL: 016245 FRAME: 0056

500039242

Total Attachments: 1

source=innoveneassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016245 FRAME: 0057

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment is by and between:

The Standard Oil Company, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having an official address at 4101 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 (the "Assignor") and

Innovene USA LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having an official address at 200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601, United States of America (the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patent application/patents:

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/645,429; Filed August 21, 2003

U.S. Patent No. 4,827,001; Issued May 2, 1989

U.S. Patent No. 5,473,068; Issued December 5, 1995

U.S. Patent No. 5,698,749; Issued December 16, 1997

U.S. Patent No. 6,486,367; Issued November 22, 2002;

the inventions claimed therein; and all causes of action (either at law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned herein.

Assignor bereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the patent office or agency of all other countries, to issue to Assignce any and all patents resulting from continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of, or resulting from renewals, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of, any patent or patent application identified above, for the full term or terms for which they may be granted.

This Assignment is executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized representative.

The Standard Oil Company

Bazz

rank J. Sroka, Vice President and Chief Patent Counsel - US

Date: 05 July 2005

Subscribed and sworn to before me This 5th day of July 2005

Carel a shusan

Carol A. Wilson Notary Public

RDED: 07/12

OPPICAL SEAL

CARCE A VELSON

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

NY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 0502-07

PATENT 5245 FRAMI